

Meena

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.410 OF 2021**

KRISHNA UTTAM ARAS (DEC) THR. ...Petitioner
LRS.
VS
XAMBU SAUNTOTALAULIKAR ...Respondents
(DEC) THR.LRS.

Mr. Somnath Karpe, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J

DATED: 27th November, 2021

P.C.

1. Heard learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 21/12/2021.

MANISH PITALE, J.