

Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.410 OF 2021

KRISHNA UTTAM ARAS
(DEC) THR. LRS.

... Petitioners.

Versus

XAMBU SAUNTO TALAULIKAR
(DEC) THR. LRS.

... Respondents.

Mr. Abhishek Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kishan Kavlekar h/f Mr. G. Agni, Advocate for the
Respondents.

CORAM: BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 21 February, 2023

P.C:

The office note dated 07.09.2022 shows that the notice to Respondent Nos.1(b), (c), (i) and (j) returned unserved as they are residing at different places. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners requests for further time to serve the unserved Respondents.

2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that all L.Rs. are represented by an Advocate before the Trial Court.

3. Accordingly, Petitioners to serve the unserved Respondents by regular mode as well as through the Advocate who is appearing for them before the Trial Court, returnable on 16.03.2023.

4. Place the matter for final disposal at the admission stage after service is complete.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.