

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.410 OF 2021

KRISHNA UTTAM ARAS (DEC) THR. LRS. ... PETITIONERS
Versus
XAMBU SAUNTO TALAULIKAR (DEC) THR.
LRS. ... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Anand Shirodkar holding for Adv. S. Karpe for the Petitioner
None for the Respondent

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 4th November, 2023

S.O.09-11-2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)